TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		06/05/2013	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OZBURN-HESSEY LOGISTICS, LLC
Street Address:	7101 EXECUTIVE CENTER DR., SUITE 333
City:	BRENTWOOD
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3027983	ОН
Registration Number:	3049632	OH LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3027980	OHL
Registration Number:	3027981	OZBURN-HESSEY LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3049629	LOCALLY FOCUSED REGIONALLY POSITIONED NA
Registration Number:	3624148	BARTHCODART
Registration Number:	3606654	COUNT ON US
Registration Number:	3525081	OH COUNT ON US
Serial Number:	77917037	LET'S GO
Serial Number:	77583217	E-VIEW
Serial Number:	77435781	E-FOCUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0079

3027

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN PETERSEN

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3232/644
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PETERSEN
Signature:	/BENJAMIN PETERSEN/
Date:	06/11/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=0 - Trademark Release (Logistics)#page1.tif

source=0 - Trademark Release (Logistics)#page2.tif

source=0 - Trademark Release (Logistics)#page3.tif

source=0 - Trademark Release (Logistics)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0080

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN) (this "Release") is made as of June 5, 2013, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the administrative agent (together with its successors thereto in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of OZBURN-HESSEY LOGISTICS, LLC (the "Grantor"). Terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Security Agreement (as described below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Second Lien Credit Agreement dated as of April 8, 2010 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") among Ozburn-Hessey Holding Company LLC, as the Borrower., the Lenders, the Administrative Agent, and Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as the Syndication Agent, the Lenders and the Issuers extended Commitments to make Credit Extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has executed and delivered (i) a Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2010 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing second-priority security interest in certain intellectual property of Grantor, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto and (ii) a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor, granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4184/0813 on April 13, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to release in its entirety its security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse, whether express, implied or statutory, terminates and releases in its entirety its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release is to be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflict of laws principles thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0081

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN) as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

as Administrative Agent

Ву: _

Name: Title:

Aamir Saleem

Vice President

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No. Reg. Date		
OH and Design	3027983	December 13, 2005	
OH LOGISTICS.	3049632	January 24, 2006	
OHL	3027980	December 13, 2005	
OZBURN-HESSEY LOGISTICS	3027981	December 13, 2005	
LOCALLY FOCUSED, REGIONALLY POSITIONED, NATIONALLY INTEGRATED	3049629	January 24, 2006	
BARTHCODART	3624148	May 19, 2009	
COUNT ON US	3606654	April 14, 2009	
OH COUNT ON US	3525081	October 28, 2008	

U.S. Trademark Applications for Registration

Status	App. No.	App. Date
Pending ITU	77/917037	January 21, 2010
Pending ITU	77/583217	October 1, 2008
Pending ITU	77/435781	March 31, 2008
	Pending ITU Pending ITU	Pending ITU 77/917037 Pending ITU 77/583217

^{*} An Opposition was filed by Information Builders, Inc. on 3/4/2009 based on the mark FOCUS; under settlement discussions as of 11/09/2009 according to U.S. PTO records.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0083

Non-U.S. Registrations

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OZBURN-HESSEY LOGISTICS	International Register Countries Claimed: Australia, CTM, Japan, Norway, Singapore, Turkey, South Korea	934770	August 16, 2007
OHL	International Register Countries Claimed: China	983406	October 3, 2008
OHL	International Register Countries Claimed: Japan, Singapore, Turkey	984503	October 31, 2008
BARTHCODART	Australia	12233417	February 8, 2008

NON-U.S. APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date
OHL	Canada	Pending	1451029	December 1, 2009
BARTHCODART	China	Pending	6577334	March 4, 2008
BARTHODART	China	Pending	6577335	March 4, 2008
OHL	New Zealand	Pending	818174	January 12, 2010
OZBURN-HESSEY LOGISTICS	New Zealand	Pending	818175	January 12, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 06/11/2013